
RETENTION AND GRADUATION OF NEW FIRST-YEAR COHORTS

FALL COHORT 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Total Number 1,101  1,229  1,221  1,166  1,164  1,229  1,218 1,251  1,306  1,331  1,278  1,353  1,380  1,381 1,313 

RETENTION 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

GRADUATION 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Updated with Fall 2004 enrollment and degrees through August 2004.

Graduate in four years

Graduate in five years

Graduate in six years

Return for seventh year

Return for sixth year

Return for fifth year

Return for fourth year

Return for third year

Return for second year       960    1,034    1,004       978       978    1,054 1,026 1,080 1,100 1,138 1,104 1,161 1,205 1,220

1,0781,0521,0211,010999976

933      871 

922

952      913       864       838       871       890       816 

      833       896       943       877       902       889 

996 979 998

215236271196      169       163       178       182       195       190       155 

        18         34         26         31         48         18         26 42 33 41

715        13           7         13         12           7         14           4 

733      686       691       675       659       663       669 

917919

      693       702 

      873 

901 931      860 

      840       870 

      896       837 

      798       809 

      827       853 

      833       827 

      854       794 

      776 

      632 735

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY

FACTS AND INFORMATION
2004-05

INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, 6/14/2005 1of 3



RETENTION AND GRADUATION OF NEW FIRST-YEAR COHORTS

FALL COHORT 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
Total Number 1,101  1,229  1,221  1,166  1,164  1,229  1,218 1,251  1,306  1,331  1,278  1,353  1,380  1,381 1,313 

RETENTION 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Return for second year 

Return for third year

Return for fourth year

Return for fifth year

87.2%

75.7% 72.9%

84.1% 82.2%

73.9% 75.2%

83.9%

74.1%

14.1% 15.9%

72.4% 71.3%

15.6% 15.6%

71.9%

84.0%

13.9%

74.3%

76.4%

74.2%

15.3% 13.3% 20.8%

72.9%74.6%

15.7%

76.5%

84.2%86.3%

78.0%

71.5%

75.7%

84.2%85.8%

76.7%

16.8%

73.8%

88.3%87.3%85.8%86.4%85.5%

75.9%

74.8%

17.7%

76.6%

79.9% 77.8% 78.1%

INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, 6/14/2005 2of 3



GRADUATION 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

GRAD/RETENTION 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
Fifth Year 
Grad/Retention 71.9% 73.3% 69.5% 70.2% 72.8% 73.8% 72.8% 74.3%

Sixth Year 
Grad/Retentiuon 71.9% 72.7% 72.3% 71.2% 73.1% 72.9% 72.0%

Seventh Year 
Grad/Retention 71.7% 73.0% 73.7% 71.7% 73.2% 71.8%

ONE YEAR RETENTION OF NEW TRANSFERS

FALL TERM 2000 2001 2002 2003
Total Number 249     299     

Return for second year 79.9% 80.3%

Return for sixth year

Return for seventh year

1.6%

0.4% 1.1%

2.8%

0.6%

2.1%

1.0%

2.7%

5.0%

3.4%4.1%

1.1% 0.6% 1.1%

1.5% 2.1%

1.2%

2.5% 3.1%

57.4% 54.4%

68.2%

56.1%

70.4% 68.9%

57.5%55.1%53.1%

70.9% 71.9%

70.8%

56.3%

72.9%

68.6%69.4%

56.5% 58.0% 56.2%

72.0% 71.3%

69.8%69.0%

70.6%

54.3%

69.9%69.5%

67.3%70.5%

72.1%

Graduate in four years

Graduate in five years

Graduate in six years

INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, 6/14/2005 3of 3


