

RETENTION AND GRADUATION OF NEW FIRST-YEAR COHORTS

FALL COHORT	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004
Total Number	1,101	1,229	1,221	1,166	1,164	1,229	1,218	1,251	1,306	1,331	1,278	1,353	1,380	1,381	1,313

RETENTION	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003
Return for second year	960	1,034	1,004	978	978	1,054	1,026	1,080	1,100	1,138	1,104	1,161	1,205	1,220
Return for third year	833	896	902	877	889	943	922	976	999	1,010	1,021	1,052	1,078	
Return for fourth year	816	890	871	838	864	913	871	933	952	996	979	998		•
Return for fifth year	155	195	190	182	178	163	169	196	271	236	215		•	
Return for sixth year	18	34	26	31	48	18	26	42	33	41		•		
Return for seventh year	4	14	7	12	13	7	13	15	7					

GRADUATION	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003
Graduate in four years	632	669	663	659	675	691	686	702	693	733	735			
Graduate in five years	776	827	833	809	798	870	840	873	919	917		•		
Graduate in six years	794	854	853	827	837	896	860	901	931		•			

Updated with Fall 2004 enrollment and degrees through August 2004.

RETENTION AND GRADUATION OF NEW FIRST-YEAR COHORTS

FALL COHORT	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004
Total Number	1,101	1,229	1,221	1,166	1,164	1,229	1,218	1,251	1,306	1,331	1,278	1,353	1,380	1,381	1,313

RETENTION	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003
Return for second year	87.2%	84.1%	82.2%	83.9%	84.0%	85.8%	84.2%	86.3%	84.2%	85.5%	86.4%	85.8%	87.3%	88.3%
Return for third year	75.7%	72.9%	73.9%	75.2%	76.4%	76.7%	75.7%	78.0%	76.5%	75.9%	79.9%	77.8%	78.1%	
Return for fourth year	74.1%	72.4%	71.3%	71.9%	74.2%	74.3%	71.5%	74.6%	72.9%	74.8%	76.6%	73.8%		•
Return for fifth year	14.1%	15.9%	15.6%	15.6%	15.3%	13.3%	13.9%	15.7%	20.8%	17.7%	16.8%		•	

Return for sixth year	1.6%	2.8%	2.1%	2.7%	4.1%	1.5%	2.1%	3.4%	2.5%	3.1%
Return for seventh year	0.4%	1.1%	0.6%	1.0%	1.1%	0.6%	1.1%	1.2%	5.0%	

GRADUATION	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003
Graduate in four years	57.4%	54.4%	54.3%	56.5%	58.0%	56.2%	56.3%	56.1%	53.1%	55.1%	57.5%			
Graduate in five years	70.5%	67.3%	68.2%	69.4%	68.6%	70.8%	69.0%	69.8%	70.4%	68.9%		•		
Graduate in six years	72.1%	69.5%	69.9%	70.9%	71.9%	72.9%	70.6%	72.0%	71.3%		•			

GRAD/RETENTION	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003
Fifth Year Grad/Retention				71.9%	73.3%	69.5%	70.2%	72.8%	73.8%	72.8%	74.3%			
Sixth Year Grad/Retentiuon				71.9%	72.7%	72.3%	71.2%	73.1%	72.9%	72.0%				
Seventh Year Grad/Retention				71.7%	73.0%	73.7%	71.7%	73.2%	71.8%					

ONE YEAR RETENTION OF NEW TRANSFERS

FALL TERM	2000	2001	2002	2003
Total Number	249	299		
Return for second year	79.9%	80.3%		
		·		